
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2255
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2007
DISTRICT ROADS UNDER CENTRAL ROAD FUND
Maharia Shri Subhash;Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of major District Roads included under the Central Road Fund Scheme during the last three years, State-wise, particularly form Rajasthan & Maharashtra;

(b) whether any proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra has been received;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The State wise details of the improvement works on the Major District Roads approved under the Central Road Fund (CRF)
Scheme during the last three years are annexed.

(b)to(d) Total 235 number of proposals amounting to Rs. 874.24 crore have been received from the State Government of Maharashtra for consideration under Central Road Fund (CRF) scheme in the current financial year. Out of these, 13 numbers of proposals amounting to Rs.53.30 crore have been sanctioned so far, based upon the available sanction ceiling.
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